
Relation of Henri de Tonty. 119

Distances of the Places by which the Sieur de
Tonty passedfrom La Rochelle to the Southern Sea
(sic), by way of Canada and by the Mouth of the
River Mississipi or Colbert.

From La Rochelle to Isle Percee
From Isle Percee to Quebec
To Trois-Rivieres (Three Rivers) -

To Montreal and Villemarie
To Fort Frontenac
To Niagara - - . . .

To Lake Erie - - _ _

To the Detroit (I'he Strait) .
'

.

To Lake Huron - - . _

To Michilimakinak - - _ .

To the River of the Miamis (The St.
Joseph)--_.__

To the Portage of the Illinois River -

To the River Colbert or Mississipi
To the Sea ...

LEAGUES.

1,000

120

30
30
60

92
14

100

100

120

200

374

2295*
*Margry sums up «2205."--As Parkman remarks,

Tonty s estimates of distances for the lower Mississippi
arc much too low.—Translator.


