Distances of the Places by which the Sieur de Tonty passed from La Rochelle to the Southern Sea (sic), by way of Canada and by the Mouth of the River Mississipi or Colbert.

passé

c), par

ère de

T		LEAGUES.
From La Rochelle to Isle Percée		1,000
From Isle Percée to Quebec -	_	120
To Trois-Rivières (Three Rivers)		30
To Montreal and Villemarie		•
To Fort Frontenac	_	30
To Niagara		60
To Lake Erie	-	92
		14
To the Détroit (The Strait)	-	100
To Lake Huron		30
To Michilimakinak	_	100
To the River of the Miamis (The St.	_	100
Joseph)	•	
	-	120
To the Portage of the Illinois River -		25
To the River Colbert or Mississipi	-	200
To the Sea		374
	-	
	:	2295*

*Margry sums up "2205."—As Parkman remarks, Tonty's estimates of distances for the lower Mississippi are much too low.—Translator.